

CS 164/25
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. GAURAV

04.12.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.)

Present: Ms. Sonia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 through V.C.
D-2 to D-4 in person.

Plaintiff has filed his affidavit in evidence. Let copy thereof be supplied to the other side, if not already done.

List for PE on 13.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.12.2025