

CS 164/25
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. GAURAV

01.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sonia and Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff with plaintiff.
None for D-1.
D-2 to D-4 in person.

Vide separate judgment of even date, a preliminary decree of partition qua the suit property is passed in this case. A final decree qua other relief is also passed in terms stated therein.

Let a decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

To come up for consideration qua passing of final decree of partition on **24.04.2026**.

Parties are called upon to file their affidavits stating as to how the suit property can be divided by metes and bounds amongst them.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.04.2026